46
·� Octagonal form
·� Models with different pin pitches
·� Light but solid construction
·� Not fixed working frequency
� Easily mountable
·� SMAT-13 and SMAT-17 for limited space
� applications

DRIVE CIRCUITS (typical circuits)
49
PRODUCT CODIFICATION
LIST OF AVAILABLE PRODUCT TYPES
50
DIMENSIONS SMA & SMAT-SERIES     (All dimensions are in mm)
SMA(T)-13 SMA(T)-17 SMA(T)-21
51
SMA(T)-24 SMA(T)-30
52
SMA-21
sonitron
SMA-21
sonitron
MOUNTING POSSIBILITIES FOR THE SMA & SMAT SERIES
PRODUCT OPTIONS SMA & SMAT SERIES
A  heat protection label  standard for all SMD buzzers, in capton material glued
on the SMD model of the SMA(T) buzzer.  This enables the user to pick up the buzzer
by vacuum.
During the re-flow soldering process the heat shield label remains on the buzzer
and must be removed after soldering.
To order an option add the suffix to the model number of the SMA(T)-series.
Capton
noitpircseDelpmaxeedoC noitpO
SP01
SP02
SP04
SP05
Wash Tab
MC
FP13   FP13SR
FP17   FP17SR
FP21   FP24
FP30
SMAT-21-P10/SP01
SMAT-21-P17.5/SP02
SMA-13LC-S/SP04
SMA-24L-P17.5/SP05
SMAT-13-P7.5
+Wash Tab
SMAT-13-P10-MC
Contains heavy duty wires (plastic insulation)
(only for SMA(T)-21 and SMA(T)-24)
Contains heavy duty wires (plastic insulation),  connection sealed
with silicone (only for SMA(T)-21, SMA(T)-24)
The PCB of the buzzer/transducer is secured with epoxy-
adhesive
Extended frequency control (only SMA series)
Recommended for automatic washing production process. The
PCB  is secured with epoxy-adhesive+ wash tab upon the
sound-emitting hole, avoiding liquid penetration into the cavity.
TO BE REMOVED AFTER the washing process for good sound
output!!!
Acryl coating (Membrane Coating).   Recommended for aggres-
sive, humid or smoggy environment.
7 different Foam Patches are available to
cover the SMA(T) series for extra acoustic
and mechanical stabilization.